February 12, 2015

Ms. Rachel Falsetti Mr. Leslie T. Rogers

Division Chief, Regional Administrator
Division of Transportation Programming Office of Federal Transportation
Management Program, Caltrans MS-82 FTA, Region IX

P.O. Box 924874 201 Mission Street, Suite 1650
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 San Francisco, CA 94105-1839
Attn: Abhijit Bagde Attn: Lucinda Eagle

Re: Formal Amendment No. 3 to the Monterey Bay Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program
(MTIP) FFY 2014-15 to FFY 2017-18

Dear Ms. Falsetti and Mr. Rogers:

The AMBAG Board of Directors approved Formal Amendment No. 3 to the Monterey Bay Metropolitan
Transportation Improvement Program (MTIP) FFY 2014-15 to FFY 2017-18 on February 11, 2015 by
adopting Resolution No. 2015-1 (Attachment 1). Please initiate the state and federal approval process for
Formal Amendment No. 3.

Formal Amendment No. 3 updates four (4) projects, as listed in Attachment 2, Summary of Changes. The
projects included in Formal Amendment No. 3 meet the general requirements for a project to be approved by
the U.S. Department of Transportation as part of the MTIP:

1. Projects must be consistent with AMBAG's adopted Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP);

2. Projects must be financially constrained; and

3. Projects must satisfy public review requirements.

In accordance with MAP-21, Formal Amendment No. 3 to the MTIP is financially constrained to reasonably
available resources and adequate public review opportunity was provided.

The Monterey Bay region is designated as attainment for Federal air quality standards, therefore the changes
proposed by this formal amendment are not subject to the requirement that an air quality conformity
determination be made.

In addition to being available in CTIPS, programming pages for the projects included in MTTP Formal
Amendment No. 3 are also enclosed herewith for your reference (Attachment 3).

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Bhupendra Patel at (831) 264-5091, Email:
bpatel@ambag.org.

Sincerely,
(ﬁi a

Maura F. mey ——
Executive Director

Planning Excellence!

P.O.Box 809 Marina, CA 93933-0809 [ph] 831.883.3750 [fax] 831.883.3755 http://www.ambag.org info@ambag.org



Attachments:

1. Attachment 1: Resolution No. 2015-1
2. Attachment 2: Summary of Changes
3. Attachment 3: Project Programming Pages

cc: (e-mail)

Wade Hobbs, California Division, FHWA

Lucinda Eagle, FTA Region IX

Lindsay Leichtfuss, SHOPP, LCO, and FTIP Coordinator, District 5
Debra Hale, Executive Director, TAMC

George Dondero, Executive Director, SCCRTC

Mary Gilbert, Interim Executive Director, SBICOG

Alex Clifford, General Manager, METRO

Carl Sedoryk, General Manager, MST



Resolution No. 2015-1

A RESOLUTION
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
ASSOCIATION OF MONTEREY BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS
ADOPTING FORMAL AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE MONTEREY BAY
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (MTIP)
FFY 2014-15 to FFY 2017-18

WHEREAS, the Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments has been designated
by the Governor of the State of California as the Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for
the Monterey Bay area; and

WHEREAS, Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 450, and Title 49 Code of
Federal Regulations, Part 613, require that in each urbanized area, as a condition to the receipt of
Federal capital or operating assistance, the MPO carries out, in cooperation with State, local
agencies and publicly owned operators of mass transportation services, a continuing, cooperative
and comprehensive transportation planning process that results in plans and programs consistent
with the comprehensively planned development of the urbanized area; and

WHEREAS, the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century (MAP-21) calls for the
development of at least a four-year Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), under direction
of the MPO in cooperation with State and local officials, regional and local transit operators, and
other affected transportation and regional planning and implementing agencies; and

WHEREAS, AMBAG has developed a four-year program of projects, consistent with
AMBAG's 2035 Metropolitan Transportation Plan/Sustainable Communities Strategy, the 2014
State Transportation Improvement Program, the 2014 State Highway Operation and Protection
Program, and the area's Regional Transportation Improvement Programs and Short Range
Transit Plans; and

WHEREAS, this document is financially constrained and prioritized by funding year,
adding only those projects for which funding has been identified and committed in accordance
with 23 CFR 450; and

WHEREAS, consultation with cognizant agencies was undertaken and the MTIP was
considered with adequate opportunity for public review and comment, in accordance with 23
CFR 450:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments does hereby approve and authorize the
submission of Formal Amendment No. 3 to the Monterey Bay Metropolitan Transportation
Improvement Program FFY 2014-15 to FY 2017-18 to the appropriate Federal and State

agencies.
: Aﬁﬁ/@/\#

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11" day of February 2015.
N

omey, Ex€Cutive Direc thr .

Jerfy Muenz 51 Maura F.



)81} dnyjoeq ajepdn “(M280'8.$ sem) weiboid
. _ . 81-210Z Add Ul YP06'99% pue (YGzs'e2$| uonenasald Aempeoy ddOHS
%668 | ZE0ESIS | ZIO'lOMS sem) GL-bL0Z A< Ul Y915PZ$ INOD Ulf uoneyliqeyas sojpue Bujoepnses|  7AdOHS
spund uoljealaseld Aempeoy-ddOHS PPY/| Jusiaaed Jo} sjoafoid padnoig
. ; . M ‘SL-¥710Z AdH 0} sueak Joud 1o8l01d Juawaroiduwl)
iy SR Oi6'ess WwoJyj spuny OV-dILS dil ¥8SE'€Z$ 8AON 9SG} 8oy ojlueg ueg TR
uonebiypy adeospue
%000 05€°0% Gse'ey | etesywysodipus wanopasep welaid BUNSY | u_mh_mw_a dul m_muw% ig|  WeroLd
MY '8L-/10Z Add W £/2¢
PUE (MY Ul MELZ$ Ssem) 3d '9L-610Z A<
. _ _ Ul P0€$ “Spuny 8201 PPY “ MY 81-L10Z SEEEHEET
%.20°1L2L 89Z's$ £8¢£'2$ Add Ul LLL'ZS pue (MY Ul MOLL'ZS sem) oBpug peoy sieq WZZOOAW
3d ‘91-GL0Z Add U! )86 L $ :spuny dgH . _
PPY "¥102/62/04 pajeq Hodey ‘eoue)sissy
|e207 JO “AIQ .mcm.;_mo Jad se Umumﬂaj
(000°1$) (000°1$) Jaquiny
abueys v, g MBN § Joud abBueyn aweN joeloid 108044

¢ juswiyoeny

sabueyy jo Aewuwing
€ "ON Juslupuawy |euLIo
812102 Add 01 S1-710Z Add dILIN




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)

Aftachment 3: Project Programming Pages

Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): N
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPS [D: Davis F({nad Bridge Rep)!acement {Near Salinas on Davis Road between MRTE
0 Mz 161-0000-0182 Blanco Road and Reservation Road over Salinas River. Replace bridge) | Sate APrY:
CTPROJECT ID: MPOID; Federal Aprv:

MYCO22M

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Monterey County EPA TABLE [l or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Manterey County

PROJECT MANAGER: Patricia A. Lopez PHONE: (831)  755-8998 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Tolal For Praject
Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend Na. Proa Con  ProgRW PE
22 Active 01/26/2015 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cos¥Scope/Sch. Change 3 34310 2384 5,936
21 Official  09/10/2014 STEPEDEL  Adogtion - Carry Over 28,519 2384 3,052
20 Official  04/29/2014 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 28,519 2,384 3,052
19 Official ~ 02/24/2014 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 12 28,519 2,384 3,052
18 Official 12/20/2012 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 15,300 370 1,800
17 Official 09/12/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carmry Over 16,900 420 2,137
16 Official ~ 12/08/2011 STEPEDEL ~ Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch, Change 10 15,300 300 1,800
15 Official ~ 06/08/2011 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Other (Explain ==5) 4 15,300 300 1,800
14 Official ~ 01/12/2011 STEPEDEL _ Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 1 15,300 300 1,800
+Lotal HBRR - Local FHWA - HBRR PRIOR 14015 1518 16117 1718 1819 19/20 BEYOND  TOTAL
+Fund Source 1 0f 2 PE 2,442 2,307 4,749
+ Fund Type: Bridge-Local Seismic RW 211 211
CON 30,375 30,375
+Funding Agency: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) TOTAL 2,442 2.307 211 30375 3724
+Local Funds - PRIOR 1415 15116 1617 1718 1819 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 610 577 1,187
+ Fund Type: County Funds R e a3
CON . 3,935 3,935
~Fundg Agerey: Monlerey ety TOTAL 610 577 FEREY 5,39
Project Total FRIOR 14115 15116 1617 178 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 3,052 2,884 5,936
RW 2,384 2,384
CON 34,310 34,310
TOTAL 3,052 2,884 2,384 34,310 42,630
Comments:

s \farcion 22 - GUZ2/2015 e
Updated as per Caltrans, Div. of Local Assislance, Report Dated 10/20/2014. Add HBP funds: $198K in FFY 2015-16, PE (was $2,410K in RW) and §2,111 in FFY 2017-18, RW. Add local funds: $304K in FFY 2015-16, PE {was

$273K in RW) and $273 in FFY 2017-18, RW,
suseres DETIP Version 1 - 06/2412014 H++-+

e Version 20 - 04128/2014 Mo+
HBRR furds: Reduce $273K in FFY 2015-16, RW {was $2,384K). Updale funds in Beyond Years.
Local funds: Add $273K in FFY 2015-16, RW. Update funds in Beyond Years,

seeies Viarsion 19 - 11/26/2013
Updated as per Caltrans, Div. of Local Assistance, Report Daled 11/15/2013.

HBRR funds: Add $1,002K in FFY 201213, PE; Remove $300K in FFY 2014-15, RW; Add 52,384K in FFY 2015-16, RW,
Local funds: Add $250K in FFY 2012-13, PE; Remove $70K in FFY 2014-15, RW.

e Vargion 16 - 12/20/2012 e
Updated as per Caftrans, Div. of Local Assistance, Report Dated 10/28/2012. Move $300K HBRR funds from FFY 2012-13 lo FFY 2014-15, RW. Move $70K Local County funds from FFY 2093-14 to FFY 201415, RW

v DETIP Varsion 1- 074772012 ©++

ettt Version 16 - 11/08/2011 ==
Updated as per Caltrans, Div. of Local Assislance, Reporl Dated 10/20/2011. Move $300K HBRR funds from FY 2011-12 o FY 201213, RW
e Varsion 15 - 04/26/2011
Updated as per Caltrans, Div. of Local Assislance, Reperl Dated 3/28/2011. Technical correction: Toll credits programmed for RW & GON.
S Varsion 14 - 12/06/2010 e
Updated as per Caltrans, Div. of Local Assistance, Reporl Dated 11/10/2010
i Version 13 - 0710/2010 *4-++
e Version 12 - 11/17/2009 e
Remove $85K RIP funds, FY 2008/09, PE, since Lhe PE phasa was compleled in a previous year
Move $50K RIP funds from FY 200910 to FY2010/11, RW
Move $266K Local HBRR funds from FY 2009/10 to FY 2010111, RW
4441 Varsion 11 - 03/21/2008 *rir
e Version 10 - 01/23/2008 *+++++

Product of CTIPS

Page 1 of 5

Page 1

0172612015 05:20:46 PM



Assaciation of Monterey Bay Area Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)

State Highway System Aftachment 3: Project Programming Pages
. X TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPSIC: Prunedale Imprevement Project Landscape Mitigation {In Monterey County 3 ]
05 0058Y 01614 101-0000-0407 in and near Prunedale at various locations from 0.2 miles north of Litte Bear | Stete ATV
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Cresk undercrossing to 0.3 miles north of Echo Valley Road. Landscape Federal Aprv:
05-1300-0082 CT042M mitigation.)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Monterey County [} R91.2/ 99,2 EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: David Silberberger PHONE; (805)  549-3798 EMAIL:  david silberberger@dot.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dallars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. ProaCon  Prog RW PE
3 . Active 01/28/2015 - STEPEDEL Amendment- Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 3 ) 6,350 10 500
2 Official ~ 09/10/2014 STEPEDEL  Adoption - Carry Qver 6,350 10 500
1 Official 08/12/2012 MPQBAGDE  Adoption - New Project 6,350 10 500
*RIP - Regional Improvement Program PRICR 14115 15118 1617 1718 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOT,
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 243 243
» Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction RW 5 5
CON 3,089 3,089
+ Funding Agency: Transportation Agency For Monterey Co TOTAL 248 3,080 3037
+IIP - Interregional Improvement Program PRIOR 14115 15116 16117 1718 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 257 257
+ Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction RW 8 3
CON 3,261 3,261
+ Funding Agency: Callrans TOTAL 262 3.261 3523
Project Total PRIOR 14/15 15/18 16117 1718 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 500 500
RW 10 0
CON 6,350 6,250
TOTAL 510 6,350 6,860
Comments:
14449 Version 3 « 01/26/2016 *+***
Refine project descripbon and post milsage.
veesarss Vorsion - OFF1H4 Heseeess
Projec! data lransfered from 2014 STIP
Vetaires Ygrion 2. 032414
Carried over from 2012 STIP and updaled per 2014 STIP Adoplion Resclution G-14-06 - rw
whrenins Viersion 1 - 0442112 e
New project per 2012 STIP Adcption Resolution G-12-05 - rw
Page2of5
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/28/2015 09:22:35 AM



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)

Attachment 3: Project Programming Pages

State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
3 : 4 i MPQ Aprv:
DSk EENG:  ER ChESI: San Benito Route 158 Improvement Project (in San Juan Bautista, from The A
05 0297 34420 101-0600-0043 Alameda la 0.2 mile east of Fourth Streel. Widen to 4 lanes) State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:
05-0000-0505 CT03658
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Benilo County 156 3.0/ R8.2 EPA TABLE |l or Ilf EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: Richard Rosales PHONE: (805)  549-3792 EMAIL:  richard.rosales@dot.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Doliars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Slatus  Official Dale  Updated By Change Reason Amend No, ProgCon  Prog RW PE
13 Aclive 01/22/2015 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 48,520 23,358 9,386
12 Official ~ 08/10/2014 STEPEDEL  Adoption - Carry Over 48,520 23,358 9,386
" Official ~ 05/29/2014 STEPEDEL  Amendment 18 47,178 15,819 T.714
10 Official ~ 09/23/2013 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cast/Scope/Sch. Changs 8 47,178 15819 7,714
8 Official ~ 09/12/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 47,178 15,819 7,714
8 Official ~ 09/23/2010 BPATEL Adoption - Camry Over 47,178 15,669 7.114
7 Official ~ 11/112/2008 BPATEL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 47,178 15439 6,764
6 Official ~ 06/11/2008 BPATEL Adoplion - Camy Qver 15,439 6,764
5 Official  06/11/2007 DROEMER _ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change T 15439 8,764
+RIP - Reglonal Improvement Program ERIOR 14115 15/16 16117 17118 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 3 PE
» Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction RW
CON 9,639 9,639
* Funding Agency: Council of San Benilo County Governments TOTAL 9630 5,639
«1IP - Inlerregional Improvement Program PRIOR 14115 15116 1617 17/18 18/18 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 3 PE 3,93 5,450 9386
* Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction A 25358 23,358
CON 29,242 29,242
* Funding Agency: Calfrans TOTAL 3,493 26,808 20242 51,996
* Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRICR 141 1516 16/17 1718 18/19 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3 of 3 PE
* Fund Type: Traffic Impact Fees A
CON 9,629 9,639
+ Funding Agency: San Benito County TOTAL 9639 9639
Project Total PRIOR 14/15 15116 16/47 17/18 18419 1920 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE 3,936 5450 9,388
RW 23,358 23,358
CON 48,520 48,520
TOTAL 3936 28,808 48,520 81,264
Comments:
4402 Varsion 13 - 01/22/2015 44+t
Move $23,358K IIP STIP-AC funds from Prior years o FFY 2014-15, RW
s varsion | - 03314 e
Project data transfered from 2014 STIP.
ertirett ersion 24 - QA2814 e
Carried over from 2012 STIP and updated per 204 STIP Adoption Resolulion G-14-06 - nw
4 Version 23 - 0B/06/2013 e
CTC approved an allocation of $45k RIP CONST FY 13/14 -aa
s Varsion 22 - 0814712012 T
CTC approved an allocation of $45,000k RIP Consl FY 12113 -aa
e Version 21 - 0412112 e
Carried over from 2010 STIP and updated per 2012 STIP Adoption Resolulion G-12-05 - rw
*a4et Version 20 - 0R/032011 #+a-
CTC allocated $100k RIP CON FY 1112, -gv
47 Vgrsion 10 - 0B/Z2/2010
CTC allocation of $100K RIP CON FY 10/11 per Resolution FP-08-55 on 07/04/2010, th
ssvesnte Varsion 15 - DGHEHD 4evtee
Carried over from 2008 STIP and updaled per 2010 STIP Adoplion Resolution G-10-13 - rw
T Varsion 17 - 0811212009 et
8/12/09 - CTC affocation of $100,000 RIP CON FY 09/10 per Resclution FP-09-04 on 81309, i Page 30of5

Product of CTIPS Page 1

01/26/2015 05:12:34 PM



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)

State Highway System Altachment 3: Project Programming Pages
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
3 . « .’ MPQ Aprv:
DIST:  PPNO: BA: CTIes I Grouped Projects for Pavement resurfacing andfor rehabilitation - SHOPP s 4 )
05 201-0000-0498 Roadway Preservation Program {Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part | S2te Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories - Pavement resurfacing and/or Federal Aprv:
SHOPP4 rehabilitation, Emergency relief (23 U.S.C. 125), Widening narrow
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: pavements or reconstructing bridges (no additional travel lanes))
Various Counties EPA TABLE i or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: LINDSAY LEICHTFUSS PHONE: {805)  549-3788 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. ProaCon  Prog RW PE
1 Active 01222115 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 213.264
10 Official 1211712014 STEPEDEL ~ Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch, Change 2 121,844
] Official ~ 09/10/2014 STEPEDEL  Adoption - Carmry Over 121,197
8 Official ~ 08/13/2014 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 20 143,790
7 Official ~ 03/17/2014 STEPEDEL ~ Amendmert - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 14 119,136
[ Official ~ 09/23/2013 STEPEDEL  Amendment - CostiScope/Sch. Change 8 79,555
5 Official ~ 07/25/2013 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cosl/Scape/Sch. Change i 67,426
4 Official 0811212012 MPOBAGDE Adoption - Carry Over 67,426
3 Official ~ 04/113£2012 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 67,426
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 1415 15/16 1617 17118 18/19 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 1 PE
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) Y
CON 20,232 48,041 144,991 213,284
« Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 20,232 48,041 144,991 213,264

Comments:
s Viarcion 11 - Q1/22/2015 "

Add SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Funds in CON: $24,516K in FFY 2014-15 (was $23,525K} and $66,904K in FFY 2017-18 (was $78,087K). l:lpdatu backup list.
uarsstt DFTIP Version 2+ 1210372014 4+

Add $647K SHOPP-ROadway Preservation Funds in FFY 2017-18 (was $77 440K). Updala backup list.

*tees DETIP Version 1 - 06/16/2014 »+*

et Version 7 - 0314/2044

SHOPP.AC funds, CON; Add $2,571K in FFY 2015/16 (was $11,344K). Updale Backup List

S Varsion 6- 0807/2013 e

SHOPP-AC funds, CON: Add $12,129K in FFY 2013/14 {was $8,103K). Update Backup List

et Varsion 5 - 07/15/2013 Heerer

Move $8,103K SHOPP AG funds, CON from FFY 2014-15 to FFY 2013-14, Updale Backup List.

st DFTIP Version 1 - 0710672012 ="

e Version 3 - 04/09/2012 1

SHOPP AC funds, CON: Add $3,357 in FY 2013/14; Add $26,560 in BEYOND years. Update Backup List

S arsion 2 - 051972011 et

Add $4,303K SHOPP AC funds (was 33,210k), and remove $4,303K Stale Cash funds, FY 2010/ 1, CON. Usa Toll Credil for the Stale Cash portion.
et Version 1- 11/23/2010 #+*+

New project

Program $33,210K, SHOPP-AC, FY 2010111

Program $4,302K, SHOPP-SG, FY 2010/11

Page 4 of 5

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/28/2015 05:14:38 PM



AMBAG MTIP: FY 2014-15 to 2017-18

Altachment 3: Project Programming Pages

Grouped Projects for Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation - SHOPP
Roadway Preservation Program - Back-Up List

MPO ID: SHOPP4

Formal Amendment 3

CTIPS ID: 201-0000-0498

$x 1000

PrgYr

Prg Code

co

EA

PPNO

ROUTE

DESCRIPTION

PE

RW

CON

TOTAL

14/15

201.121

MON

1A760

2355

In the City of Monterey, from Sloat Avenue
Undercrossing to South Marina Overhead.
Rehabilitate pavement.

$1,328

$63

510,224

$11,615

14/15

201.121

MON

08780

2261

101

Near Soledad, from 1.5 miles North of Soledad
overcrossing Lo 0.5 mile North of North
Gonzales overcrossing. Rehabilitate pavement,

§1,686

7

$10,217

811,910

14/15

201.121

MON

1F690

2536

101

In and near Soledad, from north of North
Greenfield Overcrossing to north of Soledad
Prison Overcrossing. Rehabilitate pavement.

$1.221

$36

$23.259

$24.516

17/18

201.122

MON

IF750

2548

101

In and near King City. from south of Wild
Horse Road to north of Jolon Road.
Rehabilitate pavement.

$1,663

875

$65.166

566,904

17/18

201.122

MON

1C890

2474

101

In Salinas, from East Market Street to south of
Russell/Espinosa Road. Rehabilitate
pavement,

52,700

$210

$37,047

$39,957

17/18

201.151

MON

1F080

2478

South of Carmel, at seven (7) locations from
north of the San Luis Obispo County line to
south of Malpaso Creek Bridge. Rehabilitate
and/or replace culverts.

$1,826

$372

34,062

$6,260

17/18

201.121

SBT

1C870

2434

156

In and near San Juan Bautista, from Route 101
to Alameda Street. Rehabilitate pavement.

$951

$13

$5,561

$6,525

17/18

201.121

SBT

1C840

2430

156

Near Hollister, from west of Hudner Overhead
to the Santa Clara County line. Rehabilitate
pavement.

$1,056

$30

$7,152

$8,238

17/18

201.121

SCR

1C850

2432

Near the city of Santa Cruz, from North Aptos
Underpass to Route 9. Rehabilitate pavement.

$1,135

$100

$15,872

817,107

TOTAL

$13,566

$906

$178,560

$193,032

Page 50f 5



TABLE 1: REVENUE

Other (Sea

Sales Tax
-+ City
- County
Gas Tax
-- Gas Tax {Subventions lo Cities)
-- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties)
Other Local Funds
== County General Funds
- City General Funds
-~ Street Taes and Developer Fees.
++ RSTP Exchange funds
Transit i
- Transit Fares
Tolis {s.g. non-state owned bridges)
Other (Sea Appendix 1

Tolls

-- Bridge
Reglonal Transit Fares/Measures

Regional Sales Tax

Regional Bond Revenue

Regicnal Gas Tax

Vehicla Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
dix 2)

State Highway Operations and Protection Program
SHOPP
SHOPP Prior

STIP Prior

Transporlation Enhancement Prier

Propasition 1 A

Proposition 1 B

GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)

Treffic Cangesticn Relief Program (TCRF)

Slate Transit Assis {3TA)e g. lati

based, Prop 42)

Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
201415 - 201718 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 3
($in 1,000

LG 102014

4YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

20141

201817

2017H8

CURRENT TOTAL

mm-ox

Prior

Current

Prior

Adoption

Amendment 1

Adoption

$1.700]

038|

[T

$1,700]

$22,098
$12,098

§12,098

$22,612

$10,000

$20.000

$33,608

$34,197

i

$35,404]

$33,608

$34,197 $34795

$34795

$35,404

$37,231

882

$38,545]

50,697

$37,
59,867 $10,040]

$10,040

510215

$26,865)

527,364

L)

$28,330]

$18,932]

$19.26:

$23,597]

4000

$18,932;

62
$19,262

$23,597

$§24,009

$77,437

786)

$81,158

$83,556

$109.227

$133740

$56,152

$196,821

$265,148

AT1A0;

$109.227

$133.743)

$55,152

$196,821

$265,148

$4T1

$19,030

$42,388]

$25,190

S5 702

702]

$178,122,

$10,987

34345

§25,190

$58,702)

$56,702]

$170,679

$8,043]

s

. B

35387|

5370

$1,706

GET

5]

Active Transportation Program
Other {Sea Appendix 3]

5307 - Urbienized Area Formula Ginls
5308 - Clean Fuel Fermula Program
5309 - Fixed Guidaway Capifal Investmenl Granls

5300 - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)

$530% - Bus and Bus Related Grants

5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities

5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas
53111 - Infercity Bus.

5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program
5317 - New Freedom

65320 - Transit In the Perks

5324 - Emergancy Relief Program

5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program
5337 - State of Good Repair Grants

5339 - Bus and Bus Fadilities Formula Grants.
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP

Other (Sae ndix 4

Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program
Construction of Ferry Boals and Ferry Terminal Facilities

Coordinated Border Infrastructurs

Corridor Infrastructure Impravement Pregram
Federal Lands Access Program

Federal Lands Transportation Program

High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
Highway Bridge Pragram (HBF)

Highway Stfety Imprevement Program (HSIP)
Projects of National/Regional Significance
Publio Lands Highway

Railway Highway Crossings

Recreational Trails

Safe Routas te Scheol (SRTS)

Surface Transportation Program (RSTP)
Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP!

Tribal Transportation Pragram

__ Other (seo Appendix

Other Federal Raioad Administration (see Appendix 6)

TIFIA (Transporiatiort Infrastructure Finance and Innavation Act)

Other (See Appandix

[REVENUE TOTAL

$2.574

$3,487}

$2,023

§14,054)

$2,023/
87,0

$14.054

$10,225
$205/

$14,054

$10,225

$13,712]

$205/

$14,054) $14.054|

$14.054

$2.433

$1.327|

$1.337

$952

1327

si.57
$600

§1,337
$600

51,552

1,088

$1,088

;

$536]

$2,619)

31,153

$1496)

30884

_ sa0s4l

$3,846]

_ 58845

$8,848]

$348]

$387,505

$%02,383

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

Page1of5



TABLE 1: REVENUE - APPENDICES 16 T
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2014/15- 2017118 Federal Transporiation Improvement Program
Amendment 3
(§in1,000) :
Appendix 1 - Local Other
209415 201518 20178 CURRENT
Local Other Prior Current i Current Prior Curmert TOTAL
LTFITOA 21,964 $21,064 I R 523,137 23,137 590,188
Transit non-fare revenua $9,309] $9,309 Sl $9.908 $98068] s
Transit sales lax o  $29875 $29675 $30,194 $31.260 $31.260 $121,852
|AB2766 $1.968 $1,568] 52,003 52,073 52,073 4,082
Other BIEGIN $14.521 $14,769 §14,769 $17,280 17,280 —$62,591
B |
T - ] |
. - f— = oy RSN
] |
Local Other Total §77.437 17,837 78,786 578,786 $81,158 $81,158] $83,556 $83,556| $320,937
Appendix 2 - Regional Other
W15 2018318 201617 2017118 CURRENT
Reglonal Qther Prior Current Prior Carrent Prior | Cument Prior Currert TOTAL
Regional Other Total L
Appendix 3 - State Other
207415 2015016 BT 017718 CURRENT
State Qthér Frior Currart Prior Currert Prior Current Prior “Current TOTAL
Slate Freeway Service Plan - $205] $205 410
STPL Stlo Exchange 0] $500 | e
Surlace Transportation Program §1,410 $1.410 | $1,410)
STA Transil Assistance Fund 311 $113 | $113]
— I 1
[State Other Total $2023] 5202 $205 5205 %5 $205) $2,433
Appendix 4 - Federal Transit Other
. 201415 201518 261617 201718 CURRENT
Federal Transit Gther Prior Curent Prior Current Prior | Current Prior Current TOTAL
Federal Transit Other Total
A‘Fpindix 5 - Federal Highway Other
201415 201518 201617 FAE] CURRENT
L Fedaral Highway Other Prior Curent | Prior Current Prior [ Curent Prior Current TOTAL
2011 Federal Discretianary Grants - nl $248 ! 248
J I
| i e, i
- ‘ -
I ? I . e preee
Federal Highway Cther Tolal $248 E]
Appendix § - Federal Rallroad Administration Cther
201415 201518 2018017 201718 CURRENT
Federal Rallroad Administration Other Prior [ cumenmt Prior Current Prior [ Cument Prior Cument TOTAL
] 1
|
. - EEE— o S
Federal Railroad Administration Other Total I
Appendix 7 - Innovative Other
201415 201516 201617 2017118 GURRENT
Innavative Gther Prior Current Prior Cument Prior Curment Prior Current TOTAL
_ o] L ; - S 2
Inngvative Other Total

Page 2 of §



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED G
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments ‘
2014/15 - 2017118 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment 3

{$in 1,000)

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

201415 201816 201817 201718 CURRENT TOTAL

~ Amendmient Amendment Amendment Amendment
Prior Current Prior Current Prior Cutrent Prior Current
Adoption Amend: 1 Adopti A t1 Adoption 1 Adopti Amendment 1

m-HO=

Local Total $76.977 $76,765 $118320 $118,013 . $2.192 $63,296 $1,650 $1,369 $259,043

Tolls
— Bridge
- Corridor
= Regional Transil Fares/Measures
= Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
E Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other (See ix A

Stats Highway Operations and Protection Program $109,227] $133,743 $55,152 §55,152) 17,359 ST $196,821 $265,148)
SHOPP $109,227| $133,743 565,152 855,162 §17,359 $17,359 $1s6.821 $265,148
SHOPP Prior
State Minor Program

$State Transportation Improvement Program $18,901 2,259 $24,836 $24,836| $51,903 $51,903 $58,163) 58,163
STIP $10,858] 34,216] $24 836 £24,836 $51,903 $51,903) $58,163 $58,163
STIP Prior $8,043 043
Transportation Enhancement Prior
Propesition 1 A
Proposition 18 $5,387) $5,370 $1,706] §1,984 $820]
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)

Traffic Congestion Refief Program (TCRF) |
State Transit Assislance [STA)(e.q., population/revenue based, Prop 42) |
Active Transportation Program 5250 s3487 $10,225( s10228 _— $13,712
Other (See ix B] $2,023 $2,023 $205| 05) $205 $205 $2,433)

aie

5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants 3z $13.221 $13318 _$13318] 86,750 $6,750] e 3,
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program | i
5309 - Fied Guideway Capital investment Grants | )
5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)
5309 - Bus and Bus Relaled Grants o ]
5310 - Mobilty of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilies il BYNERS — b ! | i
5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas 1,327 $1.327) $1.397| s1337] $250] $250 | T sl
: 5311 - Itercity Bus 5052 $052 soo| ss00) . )
5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program —yu o — 7] CE— | SO
5317 - New Freedom 5320 $20] Ll e e 1 5320
5320 - Transitn the Parks e . PR
5324 - Emergency Relief Program . i | VO TR
5328 - Public Transporlation Safely Program 3 e oplle o ST = =
5337 - State of Good Repair Grants e/ : [
5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants $1088f %1088 §634 : - .
| FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP = . - s e PRERRRPE
Other (See Apperix C i )

$1,122|

Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program 1. =1 . |
Conslruction of Ferry Boals and Ferry Terminal Facilities P B i} AS—
Coordinated Border Infrastructure o
Gorridor Infrasinucture Improvement Program 1 : I
Federal Lands Access Program I . .
Federal Lands Transportation Program L
High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo L $538) s i )
Highway Bridge Program (HEP) | $1,163 52082 $20864 98084 §21,429
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) ) $1,496] 354 e EEZR $5,899
Projects of National/Regional Significance - A g e e o i
= Public Lands Highway | P I o =
= Raitway Highway Crossings | o T
Recreational Trails R O I
Safe Routes lo School (SRTS) [ R B [ |y
Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) §1,034 %1034 s1228 8 — B 73 1| . 1 7. 5752 RS 1 7 ]
Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP) . . S . S
Tribal Transportation Program Y I I P N A
Othet (ses ix D) $248 $248

Other Federal Railroad Administration {see Appendix E)

2 5

TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) | |
Other (See ix

PROGRAMMED TOTAL $236; $287,227 $241,140 $243,481 $151,033 029) $278,870 456 $1,009,233

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

Page 3 of 5



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED - APPENDICES L6t

Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2014115 - 201718 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 3
{$in 1,000)
Appendix A - Regional Other
2014115 2015116 201617 201718 CURRENT
Regional Other Prior Current Prior Cutrent Prior Current Prior | Current TOTAL
- |
|T!eglunal Other Total [
Appendix B - State Other
State Other 2014115 201516 201617 2017118 CURRENT
Prior Current Pricr Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
State Freeway Service Plan - $205) $205 $205 $205 B _$410
STPL $tate Exchange - $500] 5500 $500
Surface Transportation Program $1,410 $1,410 ] $1,410
STA Transit Assistance $112 $113] ~ 113
_T !
State Other Total $2,023 $2,023 $205) $205] $205 $205 | $2,433
Appendix C - Federal Transit Other
5 2014115 201516 201817 2017118 CURRENT
Federal Transit Other Prior | Cumrent Prior Current Prior | Current Prior Current TOTAL
| |
Federal Transit Other Total |
Appendix D - Federal Highway Qther
5 2014115 | 2015016 2016117 201718 CURRENT
Federal Highway Other Prlor _’ Current | Prior Current Prior Current Ptior Current TOTAL
2011 Federal Discretionary Grants 5248 S| L o | . sM8
Federal Highway Other Total Slﬁl $248 $248)
Appendix E - Federal Railroad Administration Other
. o " 2014115 201516 2016117 201718 CURRENT
Fedaral Railroad Administration Other Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
v
|Federal Railroad Administration Other Total
Appendix F - Federal Railroad Administration Other
Innovative Other 201415 2015/16 201617 201718 CURRENT
ova Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Innovative Other Total

Page 4 of 5



TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED

Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
2014/15 - 201718 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

~ Tolis
- Bridge
~ Comidor
Regional Transit FaresMeasures
Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Qther

_ State Highway Operations and Protaction Program
SHOPP
SHOPP Prior
| Slate Minor Program o
| State Transportation Improvement Program
STIP
STIP Prior
Transpertation Enhancement Prior
Proposition 1 A
Proposition 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debi Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRF)
State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., populationirevenue based, Prop 42}
Active Transportation Program
Other
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants
5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Granis)
5309 - Bus and Bus Related Grants
5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabiliies
5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas
5311f - Intercity Bus
5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program
5317 - New Freedom
5320 - Transitin the Parks
5324 - Emergency Relief Program
5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program
5337 - State of Good Repair Grants
5339 - Bus and Bus Faciliies Formula Grants
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
Other
Cengestion Mitigation and Air Quality {CMAQ) Improvement Program
Construction of Ferry Boats and Femry Temminal Facilites
Coordinated Border Infrastructure
Comidor Infrastructure Improvement Program
Federal Lands Access Program
Federal Lands Transportation Program
High Pricrity Projects (HPP) and Demo
Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Projects of National/Regional Significance
Public Lands Highway
Railway Highway Crossings
Recreational Trails
Safe Routes to School (SRTS)
Surface Transportation Program (RSTP)
Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)
Tribal Transportation Program
Othe

Other Federal Railroad Administration
TIFI-A {Transpertation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
COther

REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL

Amendment 3
{$ in 1,000)

16 10172014

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

201415 201516

201617

2017118

CURRENT TOTAL

Amendment Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Prior

Current Prior

1 Current

Prier

Current Prior

| curent

Adoption

Amendment 1

Adoption | Amendment 1

Adoption

Amendment 1

Adoption

Amendment 1

$129 $354)

$539

$1,561

$129 §129 5354

8539

$6381 9538

#1.561

$333 s833] 8735

$735]

§7.304

514,054

$14,054

$22526

o 81087

1,087 $1.337

81,337

&

§7.812 §7.812 $7.618

§7,618

$8,631

$8,631

sionoss]  $1002r8] senm

$62,050

$184,899

$153,795 $245,560 $246,841

$562,964

Page 5 of 5



